

TOWN OF HOPEDALE

78 Hopedale Street - P.O. Box 7 Hopedale, Massachusetts 01747

Tel: 508-634-2203 Fax: 508-634-2200 www.hopedale-ma.gov

Select Board

Glenda A. Hazard, Chair Bernard J. Stock Scott M. Savage

Town Administrator
Mitchell Ruscitti

REVISED12:16 pm, Oct 16, 2023

REVISED*

Select Board Meeting Agenda Draper Room October 18, 2023 6:30 p.m.

Call to order: 6:30 p.m.

A. Executive Session:

Move that the Board enter into executive session pursuant to Purpose 1, G.L. c. 30A, §21(a)(1) To discuss the reputation, character, physical condition or mental health, rather than professional competence, of an individual, or to discuss the discipline or dismissal of, or complaints or charges brought against, a public officer, employee, staff member or individual. As required, the individual to be discussed in such executive session has been notified in writing at least 48 hours prior to the proposed executive session. The Select Board will not return to open session.

^{*}Note that the only revision to this Select Board agenda was to remove the phrase "Hybrid Meeting" as, given that the only discussion item on this agenda will be conducted in Executive Session, this meeting will not be available via Zoom.